I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee			
						/	PUBLIC	DATE	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.	Relative to recognizing Sagua Mañagu for fifteen (15)	07/16/15	07/20/15					07/20/15
144 22 (COP)	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	years of excellence in healthcare and service for	2:58 p.m.	4:30 p.m.					
144-33 (CON)		women and their families as Guam's first birthing							
		center.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 144-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Sagua Mañagu for fifteen (15) years of excellence in healthcare and service for women and their families as Guam's first birthing center.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, historically, Guam has been and continues to be a matriarchal
- 4 society where women are well respected, and where family is the cornerstone of our
- 5 community; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Annie Bordallo, one of Guam's daughters and our island's 1 2 first OB/GYN, envisioned a healthcare environment that is committed to the care and compassionate service of Guam's women and their families; and 3 WHEREAS, Dr. Bordallo and Dr. Ellen Bez, in the spirit of collaboration, 4 enlisted the support of family, friends, advisors and colleagues to make that vision a 5 6 reality with the development of Sagua Mañagu, Guam's first birthing center; and WHEREAS, fifteen (15) years ago, Sagua Mañagu officially opened its doors 7 and assisted with the birth of a beautiful baby girl; and in the years that have followed, 8 more than six thousand eight hundred (6,800) of Guam's children were born at Sagua 9 10 Mañagu; and WHEREAS, since its establishment, Sagua Mañagu has succeeded in fulfilling 11 its vision of being a family-oriented healthcare environment for childbirth on Guam, 12 thereby setting a new standard and creating higher patient expectations for health care; 13 14 now therefore, be it RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na 15 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 16 of Guam, recognize Sagua Mañagu, Guam's first birthing center, for fifteen (15) years 17 18 of excellent service as the first privately owned, privately financed healthcare facility 19 of its kind; and be it further 20 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules

certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr. Annie Bordallo; to Dr. Ellen Bez; to Ms.

21

22

- 1 Lina Leon Guerrero; to Ms. Flori Sanchez; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I
- 2 Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 20^{TH} DAY OF JULY 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ŘOSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 144-33 (COR) N. B. Underwood, Ph.D., Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. – "Relative to recognizing *Sagua Mañagu* for fifteen (15) years of excellence in healthcare and service for women and their families as Guam's first birthing center."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson	Via email	7/20/15			
Senator Thomas C. Ada		,			
Vice-Chairperson					AA AAATIMAAA AAA
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member	**************************************		THE POST PARTIES AND ADDRESS A		
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	VIA CHAIL	7/20/15			
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	via. email	7/20/15			
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	Via email	7/20/15			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member				PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP	
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	via email	7/20/15			
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member	Mr.	7/20/15			
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	1 in a	7/20/15			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member					
For Sponsor's Office Use Only		***************************************			
Sponsor Signature: WB Under Staff Contact Person: 186 Defeat	w	**************************************			
LOR INTRO					00/00000000000000000000000000000000000
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only			atti kilika kalendari		
Certified Returned Name: F. WMHA M. L	-icito				ue.
Date: 7/20/2015	at a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and a second a second and a				

Notes: